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Appendix ‘C’ 

 
POSH COMMITTEE 

 

    
Introduction 

 
1.  The school provides an environment free of any sort of harassment, be it sexual, physical, 
emotional or mental. The policy adopted by the school is applicable for all the employees of 
the school – Management, Administrative, Academic, Non Academic, Support Staff etc. 

 
Standard Operating Procedure 

 
2. In case of any complaint pertaining to any sort of sexual harassment, the Committee 
initiates an enquiry on receipt of any complaint reported to the School Management or the 
Committee. 
 
3. On completion of the enquiry, the Committee will provide the report of its findings to the 
Management within 10 days. 

 
4. In case, the allegation is not proved, the Committee will recommend to the Management 
that no action is required to be taken in the matter. 

 
5. If the Committee finds the allegation to be true, the following action shall be taken as per 
the degree of the offense against the alleged person. 

 
False or Malicious Complaint and False Evidence 
 
6. False or Malicious Complaint and False Evidence is treated as misconduct and action is 
taken against the complainant in the manner same as mentioned above.  
 
7. Care will be taken that the aggrieved woman and the witnesses are not victimized or 
discriminated against during the pendency of the proceedings. 
 
Maintain the Confidentiality 
 
8. Confidentiality of the aggrieved party and the respondent will be maintained throughout. 

 

 

Composition 

 

Note :  Composition of the committee for respective meetings will be decided by the 
Committee Head in consultation with Principal. The composition may vary as per the nature 
of each case. However, a desirable Corum of six members, (including the Committee Head), 
will be endeavored. The minimum Corum will be of four members, including the Committee 
Head. 
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Sr 
No 

Committee 
Appointment 

Name 
Designation 

in School 
Email ID 

1. Head Mrs. Neera Singh Principal/ 
Bursar 

neerasingh_rkk@yaho.com 
bursar@rkkgps.com 
 

2. Member Mrs. Indra 
Shaktawat 

Dean 
Activities & 

Sports 

indra.shaktawat@rkkgps.com 

3. Member Mrs. Kalyani 
Banerjee 

PGT kalyani.banerjee@rkkgps.com 
 

4. Member Ms. Reena Mishra PGT reena.mishra@rkkgps.com 
 

5. 3. Member Mr. Kuldeep 
Chand Chauhan 

HOD 
Mathematics 

kuldeep.chauhan@rkkgps.com 

7. 4. Member Mrs. Mallika 
Chauhan 

Dorm Parent mallika.chauhan@rkkgps.com 

8. 5. Member Ms. Aashna Jain School 
Counsellor 

aashna.jain@rkkgps.com 
 

9. Member Ms. Pooja Sharma School 
Counsellor 

pooja.sharma@rkkgps.com 

10. Member Mrs. Ira Sisodiya Advocate & 
Spic Macay 
Coordinator 

sisodiyaira@gmail.com 
 

11. Member Adv. Bhanu Pratap 
Singh 

Legal Advisor 
to HH 

bpsingh85@gmail.com 

12. Member  Mr. Laxman Singh Support Staff 
BRS 

--- 

13. Member  Mrs. Chanda Baiji Hostel 
Support Staff 

--- 


